# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri-Tech, Incorporated		II11/26/2008 I	CORPORATION: NORTH
			CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tri-Tech Forensics, Inc.
Street Address:	4019 Executive Park Blvd. SE
City:	Southport
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28461
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2117802	SAWTOOTH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)728-2841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.596.9000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher C. Henry
Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOOK-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C. Henry
Signature:	/Christopher C. Henry/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0994

900121825

Date:	12/02/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=SAWTOOTHassign#page1.tif	
source=SAWTOOTHassign#page2.tif	
source=SAWTOOTHassign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0995

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of November 26, 2008 and is made from Tri-Tech, Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), to Tri-Tech Forensics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is using in commerce the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 7, 2008, by and among Assignor and Assignee and certain other parties, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with such Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, if any, all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Trademarks, and all records and files relating to said Trademarks. This Trademark Assignment will be governed by the laws of the State of New York without regard to application of its conflicts of laws principles that would result in the law of another jurisdiction applying to this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor shall sign all documents, provide all testimony and, in general, do all lawful things reasonably requested of it by Assignee to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the applicable foreign authorities to record this Trademark Assignment to Assignee.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0996 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed, made and delivered this Trademark Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

TRI-TECH, INCORPORATED

Vame: Ja W.-Walker, Jr.

l'itle: President

### THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

County of Burnswick

This instrument was executed before me on this 26TH day of November 2008 by Jay W. Walker, Jr., the President of Tri-Tech, Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Notary Public in and for

The State of North Carolina

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires 8/11/2009

# SCHEDULE 1

to

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Registered Trademark:

	Registration			
Mark	Status	#	Registration Date	
	Registration			
	renewed December			
SawtoothTM	4, 2007	2117802	12/02/1997	

[SCHEDULE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

3724868\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0998